Technical Submittal - UCLH P5 33695
© Mace Ltd Classification & Handling Status: Restricted / Confidential / Unrestricted  delete as appropriate
P5-DES-001-ZZ-TS-E-0021
Page 1
Package Number:
Package Name:
Company Name:
Sub Contractor manager:

Manufacturer Type
Manufacturing standard Wattage
Catalogue number Designation
Finish Colour / Beam
EMC
Control Gear / Transformer Accessories
Type Lens
Dimmable Baffle
Location (Remote/Integral) Other
Location Equipment supplied to be as specified or equal approved
Additional Information
1.
2.
3.
4.
1800mm diameter x 107mmH circular aluminum profile with opal acrylic glass diffusor
Light Source
Sattler LED
Remote -
BS EN 60598 111W
Circolo 14100lm
Circular aluminum 4000K - Ra min 80
BS EN 55015
DALI 220-240 Vac Opal
Yes -
Main Waiting
All products to have a wipeable smooth clean surface. No screw heads or slots will be allowed.
Acceptance of this light fitting shall be subjected to architect's approval
The stated lumen output of the lights is without considering the acrylic cover or reflectors.
Equipment Data Sheet
Job Title: Date:
Job Number: Purpose of Issue: Revision:
Luminaire Reference: TYPE V3
UCLH Phase 5 22/01/2015
232426-00 Tender T01
General Description
General Appearance
Luminaire
Manufacturer Type
Manufacturing standard Wattage
Catalogue number Designation
Finish Colour / Beam
EMC
Control Gear / Transformer Accessories
Type Lens
Dimmable Baffle
Location (Remote/Integral) Other
Location Equipment supplied to be as specified or equal approved
Additional Information
1.
2.
3.
4.
3500mm diameter x 170mmH circular aluminum profile with opal acrylic glass diffusor
Light Source
Sattler LED
Remote -
BS EN 60598 215W
Circolo 27400lm
Circular aluminum 4000K - Ra min 80
BS EN 55015
DALI 220-240 Vac Opal
Yes -
Main Waiting
All products to have a wipeable smooth clean surface. No screw heads or slots will be allowed.
Acceptance of this light fitting shall be subjected to architect's approval
The stated lumen output of the lights is without considering the acrylic cover or reflectors.
UCLH Phase 5 Luminaire Schedule.xlsx
© Arup Group Ltd 2008 43 of 46
P5-DES-001-ZZ-TS-E-0021
PROJECT – UCLH P5 33695
2) Catalogue Details
Page 6
DE EN FR
LED-Pendelleuchte, direkt-indirekt (-P1) oder rein
direktstrahlend (-G1). Microprismenoptik aus Spezi-
alacrylglas, alternativ Opaldiffusor aus satiniertem
Acrylglas mit perfekt homogener Aufl ösung der
Lichtpunkte.
Leuchtenkörper aus Aluminium-Strangpress-Profi l.
Oberfl äche in Strukturlack matt weiß (RAL9003)
oder matt silber (RAL9006). Optional weitere Far-
ben und Oberfl ächen (s. Oberfl ächenübersicht).
Diffusor bis D1500 mm in einem Stück.
Zwei Lichtkammern (-P1) wahlweise getrennt
schaltbar oder zusammen dimmbar (1-10V, DALI,
Touch-Dim). Optional getrennt dimmbar via DALI
bzw. Touch-dim. Werkseitige Konverterprogram-
mierung ermöglicht unterschiedliche Lichtstro-
moptionen.
Standard LED-Farbtemperatur 2700K, 3000K und
4000K. Auf Wunsch 2200K, 3500K, 5000K, 6500K
oder Ausführung RGB/W. Enge Farbtoleranz MacA-
dam 3. Farbwiedergabe Ra≥80, auf Anfrage Ra>90
möglich.
Stufenlos höhenverstellbare Seilabhängung wahl-
weise zur Zentral- oder Parallelmontage mit Balda-
chin in Leuchtenfarbe lackiert. Zentralabhängung
nur bis max. D2000 mm möglich.
LED pendant luminaire with direct-indirect (-P1)
or direct only (-G1) light distribution. Microprismatic
screen for glare-free illumination, optional opal dif-